- Control of the Cont			
Form PTO-1595 /2/20/0 RECC 08-0	8-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	A THE RESIDENCE ASSESS AS A SECOND CONTRACT OF THE SECOND CONTRACT O		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102	516518 ial documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Essex Technology, Inc.		
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas f/k/a			
Bankers Trust Company	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Capacity Agraement	Street Address: 1601 Wall Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other_Release of Assignment			
	City: Fort Wayne State: IN Zip: 46802		
12/11/2002 Execution Date:			
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application 110.(6)	See Attached Exhibit A		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8		
concerning document should be mailed:	Existen.		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$32000		
Hame.			
internal_Address:	Enclosed -		
RETURN TO:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
FEDERAL RESEARCH CORP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1030_15"_STREET_NW	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: SUITE 920			
WASHINGTON DC 20005			
MASIMAION DC 20005			
City:State:Zip:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
o. organica.			
Elizabeth M. Jensen	1/1 (PM APM 12/17/2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0502** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

#### **PATENTS**

FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER		
4745804		
4333004		
4747158		
5107154		
4982121		
4894569		
5272400		
4584707		

A-1

PATENT

REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0503

### RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this // day of December, 2002, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas f/k/a Bankers Trust Company ("Bank") in favor of DNE Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, recorded on February 25, 1999, reel number 009756, frame number 0756, made by Company in favor of Bank.

This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

	HE BANK I RUST COMPANY
AMERIC	$AS_{O}$
	XI, 1/
By:	WILL
Name:	
Title:	Patrick Dowling
	Vice President

1989.065

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **PATENTS**

PATENT DESCRIPTION	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Accretion Type Ice Detector	4745804	5/24/1988
Detecting ice forming weather conditions	4333004	6/1/1982
Cordless Communication System	4747158	5/24/1988
Electro-expulsive apparatus and method	5107154	4/21/1992
Expulsive separation apparatus	4982121	1/01/1991
Electro-expulsive separation apparatus	4894569	1/16/1990
Expulsive ice detector	5272400	12/21/1993
Cordless Communication System	4584707	4/22/1986

A-1

PATENT REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0505

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002**